

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

# STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

MARLON I. BROWN, DPA DIRECTOR

June 23, 2025

Arleen Savaya Varishy Senior Living, LLC. P.O. Box 80225 Rochester, MI 48308

RE: License #: AS630391506

F I C Housing 2 1527 John R Rd

Rochester Hills, MI 48307

Dear Ms. Savaya:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (248) 972-9136.

Sincerely,

Johnna Cade, Licensing Consultant

Cadillac Pl. Ste 9-100 3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202 (248) 302-2409

enclosure

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS630391506	
Licensee Name:	Varishy Senior Living, LLC.	
Licensee Address:	1527 John R Rd	
	Rochester Hills, MI 48307	
Licensee Telephone #:	(248) 470-3559	
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Arleen Savaya	
Name of Facility:	F I C Housing 2	
Facility Address:	1527 John R Rd	
	Rochester Hills, MI 48307	
Facility Telephone #:	(248) 470-3559	
Capacity:	6	
_	DINGIOALIN/ HANDIOADDED	
Program Type:	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED	
	ALZHEIMERS	
	AGED	
	TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED	

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to change the name of this facility from Varishy Senior Living (AS630391506) to F I C Housing 2 (AS630391506).

### III. Methodology

06/12/2025 - I received a written request from licensee designee, Arleen Savaya requesting to change the name of this facility from Varishy Senior Living to F I C Housing 2.

06/16/2025 - Reviewed licensing file and information in BITS.

#### IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

This name change is not the result of a change in the licensee and/or a change to the federal tax/employer identification number.

#### V. Recommendation

Johnse Cade

I recommend that the name of this facility be changed to F I C Housing 2 (AS630391506).

U	06/16/2025
Johnna Cade Licensing Consultant	Date
Approved by:	
Denice G. Hum	06/23/2025
Denise Y. Nunn Area Manager	Date